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KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI 

INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE LEARNING 

BSC. GEOMATIC ENGINEERING (IDL) - GE 4 (GE 4) 

KUMASI: ALTERNATIVE A2 
TIMETABLE FOR FIRST SEMESTER, JANUARY 2025 – MAY 2025  

BLOCK ONE (SATURDAY STARTING TIME: 8:00 AM. SUNDAY STARTING TIME: 7: 00 AM) 

DATE Days 2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hour 30 

mins 

2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hours 

25/01/2025 Saturday GE 453-FF B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 453-FF B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

  B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

  

26/01/2025 Sunday GE 453-FF GE 453-

FF 

      

01/02/2025 Saturday   GE 453-

ONLINE 

GE 453-

ONLINE  

02/02/2025 Sunday   GE 453-

ONLINE 

GE 453-

ONLINE  

  

08/02/2025 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 453 

09/02/2025 Sunday MID SEM 

 

GE 453: Geometrical Geodesy 

:  
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NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK ONE should commence by 25th January, 2025
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BLOCK TWO (SATURDAY STARTING TIME: 8:00 AM. SUNDAY STARTING TIME: 7: 00 AM) 

DATE Days 2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hour 30 

mins 

2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hours 

15/02/2025 Saturday GE 461- 

PRACTICA

LS 

B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 461-PRACTICALS B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

 B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

 

16/02/2025 Sunday GE 461- 

PRACTICA

LS 

GE 461- PRACTICALS   

22/02/2025 Saturday GE 461-FF GE 461-FF CE 467-

FF 

CE 467-FF 

23/02/2025 Sunday GE 461-FF GE 461-

FF 

CE 467-

FF 

CE 467-

FF 
  

01/03/2025 Saturday CE 467- 

ONLINE 

CE 467-ONLINE GE 461- 

ONLINE 

GE 461- 

ONLINE 

02/03/2025 Sunday CE 467- 

ONLINE 

CE 467- 

ONLINE 

GE 461- 

ONLINE 

GE 461- 

ONLINE 

  

08/03/2025 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 461 

09/03/2025 Sunday MID SEM 

CE 467 
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GE 461: CADASTRAL SURVEYING 

CE 467: Transportation and Highway Engineering 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK TWO should commence by 22nd February, 2025
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BLOCK THREE (SATURDAY STARTING TIME: 8:00 AM. SUNDAY STARTING TIME: 7: 00 AM) 

DATE Days 2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hour 30 

mins 

2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hours 

15/03/2025 Saturday GE 463- 

PRACTICALS 
B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 463- PRACTICALS B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

 B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

 

16/03/2025 Sunday GE 463- 

PRACTICALS 

GE 463- PRACTICALS   

22/03/2025 Saturday GE 463-FF GE 463-FF GE 475-

FF 

GE 475-FF 

23/03/2025 Sunday GE 463-FF GE 

463-FF 

GE 475-FF GE 475-

FF 
  

05/04/2025 Saturday GE 475- 

ONLINE 

GE 475-ONLINE GE 463- 

ONLINE 

GE 463- 

ONLINE 

06/04/2025 Sunday GE 475- 

ONLINE 

GE 475- 

ONLINE 

GE 463- 

ONLINE 

GE 463- 

ONLINE 

  

12/04/2025 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 463 

13/04/2025 Sunday MID SEM 

GE 475 

GE 463 – Geospatial Analysis 
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GE 475 – Research Methods    

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK THREE should commence by 22nd March, 2025 

NOTE 

END OF SEMESTER EXAMINATION: 26/04/2025 & 27/04/2025; 03/05/2025 & 04/05/2025; 10/05/2025 & 11/05/2025
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LIST OF KUMASI FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GE 453 DADZIE, Isaac 0242212820 isaacdadzie@yahoo.com 

GE 461 AKROFI, Emmanuel Offei 0244895832 eoffeiakrofi@gmail.com 

CE 467 ABABIO-DONKOR, Augustus 0245806650 ababioh@gmail.com 

GE 463 FORKUO, Eric Kwabena 0208790852 eric.forkuo@gmail.com 

GE 475 QUAYE-BALLARD, Jonathan Arthur  0277474073 quayeballard@yahoo.com 
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LIST OF LEAD FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE AND TITLE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GE 453: Geometrical Geodesy DADZIE, Isaac 242212820 isaacdadzie@yahoo.com 

:     

GE 461: CADASTRAL SURVEYING AKROFI, Emmanuel Offei 244895832 eoffeiakrofi@gmail.com 

CE 467: Transportation and Highway Engineering ABABIO-DONKOR, 

Augustus 

245806650 ababioh@gmail.com  

GE 463: Geospatial Analysis FORKUO, Eric Kwabena 208790852 eric.forkuo@gmail.com 

GE 475: Research Methods  QUAYE-BALLARD, 

Jonathan Arthur  

277474073 quayeballard@yahoo.com 
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